MST8111A
SXGA LCD Controller with Analog Interface and Dual LVDS Transmitter
Preliminary Data Sheet Version 0.1
Version 0.1 - 1 - 5/6/2003
Copyright © 2003 MStar Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
High-quality zoom and shrink scaling engine
(Compatible with VGA thru SXGA)

operation sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for extended periods may
affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
MST8111A 0°C to +70°C PQFP 128
MARKING INFORMATION
MST8111A
Operation Code B
Date Code (YYWW)
Lot Number
Operation Code A
Part Number
DISCLAIMER
MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT
FURTHER NOTICE TO ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN
TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR
DESIGN. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED
BY MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR ARISING OUT OF
THE APPLICATION OR USER OF ANY PRODUCT
OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER
DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS
PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF
OTHERS.
REVISION HISTORY
Document Description Date
MST8111A_data_sheet_v01 Initial release May 2003
Electrostatic charges accumulate on both test equipment and human body and can discharge
without detection. MST8111A comes with ESD protection circuitry, however, the device may be
permanently damaged when subjected to high energy discharges. The device should be handled
with proper ESD precautions to prevent malfunction and performance degradation.
MST8111A
SXGA LCD Controller with Analog Interface and Dual LVDS Transmitter
Preliminary Data Sheet Version 0.1
Version 0.1 - 7 - 5/6/2003